Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Hidili Industry International Development Limited 恒鼎實業國際發展有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01393)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Hidili Industry International Development Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited is suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 12 January 2010 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a price-sensitive information of the Company.

By order of the Board
Hidili Industry International Development Limited
XIAN Yang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 January 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. XIAN Yang (Chairman), Mr. SUN Jiankun and Mr. WANG Rong; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. CHAN Chi Hing, Mr. CHEN Limin and Mr. HUANG Rongsheng.